

Amend CSHB 578 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 4-5 and substitute the following:

deduction in salary to a state employee who is:

(1) the subject of an investigation being conducted by the agency; or

(2) a victim of, or witness to, an act or event that is the subject of an investigation being conducted by the agency.

(2) On page 2, line 10, strike "comptroller" and substitute "state auditor's office".

(3) On page 2, strike line 12 and substitute the following:
agency employee described by Subsection (a)(1) who has been granted 168 hours or